FOA U.S. Food and Drug Administration <€

Installing eSubmitter on a Macintosh (May 2013)

The instructions below are for applicants that choose to install eSubmitter on a Macintosh
computer.

Once this is completed, then the applicant uses the “eSubmitter-eCopies Tool Reference Guide” to
continue with the creation of an eCopy that meets the technical standards.

Steps

1. Open Safari and click the link below to get the PureJava installer for eSubmitter:

http://www.accessdata.fda.gov/esubmissions/ftparea/esubmitter/platforms/PureJava/
Standalone/install.jar

2. Once it has finished downloading, double click install.jar and select "Open."

e

N “install jar” is a Java application downloaded from
# the Internet. Are you sure you want to open it?

Safari downloaded this file today at 2:04 PM from
www. accessdata.fda.gov

@) | ShowWebPage | [ Cancel | [ Open |

3. Select "Next" to continue.

800 Installer

CeSubmitter

n Software

i -
2%
kML
m U.5. Food and Drug Administration

Protecting and Promoting Your Health <f(_ U.5. Department of Health & Human Services

About to install
FDA Submission Software 1.92.02 Build 9

FDA

JExpress Installer (c) 1997-2004 DeNova, Inc.
All rights reserved worldwide.

| Cancel | Back M Next >>

000000000000000000000
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4. Select "Next" to continue.

800 Installer

Electronic Submission Software

U.5. Food and Drug Administration ] .
m Protecting and p.._...-.‘-,u.-_ﬁ Your Health 4— U.5. Department of Health & Human Services

Attention -- Windows 7 and Vista Users

The compatibility issues previously identified regarding the use of eSubmitter and the
Windows 7 and Vista operating system have been corrected. These issues were related to
the storage of data and output files under the application directory within the "Program Files"
folder. These issues were averted by redirecting the data and output storage to a less
restrictive folder (e.g., c:\Documents and Settings, ¢\Users).

See Installing eSubmitter on Windows 7 and Vista on the FDA website for the latest
information on successfully installing eSubmitter within Windows 7 and Vista.

| Cancel | ~ <<Back | g

5. Select the radio button for "Network Drive" and select "Next" to continue,

800 Installer

Electronic Submission Software

m E-:-E&Eﬁ’ﬂ.??ﬁ.ﬂi”“ Aw rmi‘rt.ﬁratiun < U.5. Department of Health & Human Services

Select an Installation Type:

() User Workstation \‘G) Network Drive

| Cancel | << ﬁ;E_E_I \'E Next »>>

00000000000000000000’



FDA

U.S. Food and Drug Administration

Installing eSubmitter on a Macintosh

6. Select "Install to continue.

—_— - — - — — - —

Bﬁr'“‘.

Instalier

CeSubmitter

Electronic Submission Sofiware

m U.5. Food and Drug Administration
= Protecting and Promoting Your Health

41':[ U.5. Department of Health & Human Services

[Applications feSub

| Cancel |

Installation directory

| Browse

[ == Back [ tlnstall

7. Select "Flnlshed" to exit from the mstallatlon

16!‘!(""\'

Installer

CeSubmitter

Elaectronic Submission Sao

@ﬁ\ U.5. Food and dministration
Protecting and Promoting \ ol Health

ftware

gﬁi U.5. Department of Health & Human Services

FDA Submission Software 1.92.02 Build 9
is installed.

Cancel << Back
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Installing eSubmitter on a Macintosh

8. Double click on "Macintosh HD."

D 3 = &) E 95%GDF Thu2:17PM KunEiKang Q =

= =

Screen Shot M-r?ntogﬁ HD
20130 Mpng

_: : & al!!a A hi]i E}

-

9. Double click on "Applications."

@00 4 Macintosh HD SEm—|
a|p [ o m | [ Xev| =] =2 | (Q |
EAVORITES ~ Name 4| Date Modified Size Kind
8 Dropbox | | o o er “—— e e
= AllMyFiles | G5 |ibrary Oct 14, 2012 8:03 AM —-  Folder
> AirDrop > [3F System Oct 2, 2012 7:53 AM --  Folder
rﬁ-\g Applicati... fidl User Guides And Information Oct 29, 2011 10:06 PM 60 bytes Alias
E DBesktap L 2 [E Users Oct 2, 2012 8:01 AM - Folder
|ﬂj Documents
€3 Downloads
H Movies
J7 Music
Pictures
DEVICES
O Remote._..
Iéd BO O TCAMP s
|| Macintosh HD
> 6 items, 13.5 GB available ]
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10. Double click on "eSub."

e 00 {1 Macintosh HD
L<|> ] L.22 m | | Rev||@v|| 2] Q
FAVORITES ~ Name 4| Date Modified Size Kind
Ei Dropbox v = ﬁfpp!icalions Today 2:32 PM -- Folder
=3 () App Store.app Apr 18, 2012 1:52 PM 4.9 MB Application
= All My Files & Automator.app Mar 14, 2012 5:44 PM 20.1MB  Application
’*E" AirDrop | Calculator.app Jul 26, 2012 5:37 PM 6.4 MB Application
#\ Applicati... i Calendar.app Aug 24, 2012 4:40 AM 40.6 MB  Application
[ Desktop 4. Chess.app Aug 14, 2012 8:13 PM 10.7 MB Applllcallmn
|\ Contacts.app Aug 8, 2012 2:20 PM 26.3 MB Application
[ Documents @ Dashboard.app Jun 20, 2012 5:08 PM 1.1MB  Application
0 Downloads B Dictionary.app Jun 20, 2012 6:50 PM 5.5 MB Application
El Movies & DVD Player.app Aug 19, 2012 8:22 PM 22.6 MB  Application
< Today 2:37 PM Folder
J9 Music - : -
36 = archive0l.jar Today 2:16 PM 3 MB Java JAR file
(=) Pictures ' autoupdatechange Today 2:16 PM 147 bytes Document
DEVICES 2 bcmail.jar Today 2:16 PM 192 KB Java JAR file
@ R = bcprov.jar Today 2:16 PM 1.6 MB Java JAR file
) Remote... . i
= # commons-io.jar Today 2:16 PM 109 KB Java JAR file
&=/ BOOTCAM = commons-lang.jar Today 2:16 PM 262 KB Java JAR file
= config.jar Today 2:16 PM 147 KB Java JAR file
» ] data Today 2:14 PM - Folder
% eSubmitter.app Today 2:16 PM 85 KB Application
» & form Today 2:14 PM == Folder
= hl7util.jar Today 2:16 PM 56 KB Java JAR file
= jcsrutil jar Today 2:16 PM 192 KB Java JAR file
= images.jar Today 2:16 PM 307 KB JavaJAR file
» [ import Today 2:14 PM == Folder
= itext.jar Today 2:16 PM 1.1 MB Java JAR file
» [ JExpress Today 2:22 PM - Folder
Z kunststoff.jar Today 2:16 PM 40 KB Java JAR file
= lucene.jar Today 2:16 PM 324KB  Java AR file
L] manual Today 2:14 PM - Folder
L] META-INF Today 2:14 PM - Folder
| out.Txt Today 2:19 PM Zero bytes Plain...cument
= out3744.jar Today 2:16 PM 147 KB Java JAR file
= outcber.jar Today 2:16 PM 169 KB Java JAR file
= outctp.jar Today 2:16 PM 173 KB Java JAR file
= outcvm.jar Today 2:16 PM 91 KB Java JAR file
= muatacn iare Tonrdane 216 DA 0 VD v LAD Fila
| Macintosh HD » 5] Applications » || eSub
P4 1 of 121 selected, 13.49 GB available
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11. Select "New Folder."

{108 Edit

New Folder

View Go Window Help B D 2 = «) B 99%GEF Thu 2:38 PM
New Finder Window [ Ne) ﬁ g S ——— s — (&3 eSub ]
(«|> ] 3 = EERIERIEES Q

New Smart Folder N #N FAVORITES

New Burn Folder ] Dropbox
Open 1 All My Files
< al @ AirDrop
Close Window #% Applicati...
= } Cet Info i
s _ ‘ﬁj Documents
Bt ) Downloads
o ™ 1 ) H Movies
r-- ‘! M ke Alia 2 . J39 Music
b i (~1‘u|c;k‘Look eSub x\f @ Pictures
- | Add to Dock o7 B oevices
G i v () Remote...
e i p |\ BOOTCAMP
Burn “eSub” to Disc...
| Find #F

Label

Name
= archive01l.jar
autoupdatechange
bemail jar
bcprov.jar
commons-io.jar
commons-lang.jar
= config.jar
(] data
% eSubmitter.app
]
=

[ B B

@

form
 hi7util jar
* licsrutil jar

images.jar
» [ import

F itextjar
» [ JExpress

& kunststoff.jar

# lucene.jar
» [ manual

[ META-INF
" out.txt
out3744.jar
2 outcber.jar
outctp.jar
outcvm.jar
outecp.jar
outosb.jar
» [ output
outrha.jar
outspl.jar
outvaers.jar
outvec.jar
outvcr.jar
pdfutil jar
# poi.jar
serializer.jar

= eubkiare

|| Macintosh HD » (5] Applications » [ eSub

W

Ja]

il

a1

a1

& Darte Modified
Today 2:16 PM
Today 2:16 PM
Today 2:16 PM
Today 2:16 PM
Today 2:16 PM
Today 2:16 PM
Today 2:16 PM
Today 2:14 PM
Today 2:16 PM
Today 2:14 PM
Today 2:16 PM
Today 2:16 PM
Today 2:16 PM
Today 2:14 PM
Today 2:16 PM
Today 2:22 PM
Today 2:16 PM
Today 2:16 PM
Today 2:14 PM
Today 2:14 PM
Today 2:19 PM
Today 2:16 PM
Today 2:16 PM
Today 2:16 PM
Today 2:16 PM
Today 2:16 PM
Today 2:16 PM
Today 2:19 PM
Today 2:16 PM
Today 2:16 PM
Today 2:16 PM
Today 2:16 PM
Today 2:16 PM
Today 2:16 PM
Today 2:16 PM
Today 2:16 PM

Tadwe 216 DAL

Size

3 MB

147 bytes
192 KB
1.6 MB
109 KB
262 KB
147 KB

85 KB
56 KB
192 KB
307 KB
1.1 MB
40 KB
324 KB
Zero bytes
147 KB
169 KB
173 KB
91 KB
39 KB
284 KB
178 KB
174 KB
114 KB
18 KB
19 KB
46 KB
1.4 MB

278 KB
EERYE

Kind

Java JAR file
Document
Java JAR file
Java JAR file
Java JAR file
Java JAR file
Java JAR file
Folder
Application
Folder

Java JAR file
Java JAR file
Java JAR file
Folder

Java JAR file
Folder

Java JAR file
Java JAR file
Folder
Folder
Plain...cument
Java JAR file
Java JAR file
Java JAR file
Java JAR file
Java JAR file
Java JAR file
Folder

Java JAR file
Java JAR file
Java JAR file
Java JAR file
Java JAR file
Java JAR file
Java JAR file
Java JAR file

Iauen LAD ila

43 items, 13.49 GB available
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806 [ eSub
(<> E = EERERIEEY Q
FA_“"DR'TFE = ﬁms\rgm - ?&E:ﬂfﬂg?‘}w LEE‘G‘, JKHI:']EJH“ e
(L] Dropbox 2 commons-io.jar Today 2:16 PM 109 KB  Java JAR file
_: All My Files = commons=lang.jar Today 2:16 PM 262 KB Java JAR file
4;5. AirDrop '- config.jar Today 2:16 PM 147 KB Java JAR file
] data Today 2:14 PM -- Folder
’-f'\'“ Applicati... ¢ eSubmitter.app Today 2:16 PM 85 KB Application
|z Desktop (L form Today 2:14 PM -- Folder
[ Documents 2 hl7util jar Today 2:16 PM 56 KB  Java JAR file
2 icsrutil jar Today 2:16 PM 192 KB Java JAR file
0 Downloads : :
b = images.jar Today 2:16 PM 307 KB Java JAR file
i=1 Movies 3 import Today 2:14 PM --  Folder
J7 Music = jtextjar Today 2:16 PM 1.1MB  Java JAR file
1 Pictures [ JExpress Today 2:22 PM -- Folder
= kunststoff.jar Today 2:16 PM 40 KB Java AR file
DEVICES = lucene.jar Today 2:16 PM 324 KB Java JAR file
() Remote... [ manual Today 2:14 PM --  Folder
l;—_l BOOTCAMP » [ META-INF Today 2:14 PM -- Folder
7 out.xt Today 2:19 PM Zero bytes Plain...cument
= out3744, jar Today 2:16 PM 147 KB Java JAR file
= outcber.jar Today 2:16 PM 169 KB Java JAR file
= outctp.jar Today 2:16 PM 173 KB Java JAR file
2 outcvm.jar Today 2:16 PM 91 KB Java JAR file
= outecp.jar Today 2:16 PM 39 KB Java JAR file
= outosb.jar Today 2:16 PM 284 KB Java JAR file
] output Today 2:19 PM - Folder
2| outrha.jar Today 2:16 PM 178 KB Java JAR file
= outspl.jar Today 2:16 PM 174 KB Java JAR file
= outvaers.jar Today 2:16 PM 114 KB Java JAR file
= outvee.jar Today 2:16 PM 18 KB Java JAR. file
= outwer.jar Today 2:16 PM 19 KB Java JAR. file
= pdfutil jar Today 2:16 PM 46 KB Java JAR. file
= pol.jar Today 2:16 PM 1.4 MB Java JAR file
= serializer.jar Today 2:16 PM 278 KB Jawva JAR file
= sub.jar Today 2:16 PM 2.3 MB Java JAR file
2 template jar Today 2:16 PM 3.1MB  Java JAR file
#r Uninstall.app Today 2:16 PM 85 KB Application
> my Today 2:38 PM
|2 Macintosh HD * (5] Applications * [ eSub * [] untitied folder
1 of 44 selected, 13.49 GB available
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13. Confirm that /Application/esub/data exists.

8eo0e (&3 eSub ]
Sl A = IR ER NS Q
FA_\'IIORlTES = Ef;TEv.Jul - ?Sii:“i?qlgaﬁw 1.I.§||Z-r|en _ﬂ:’lﬂcjjﬂr\ e
[:] Dropbox Z commons-io.jar Today 2:16 PM 109 KB Java JAR file
=L All My Files = commons-lang.jar Today 2:16 PM 262 KB Java JAR file
,Q;_:;, AitDiron Z| config.jar Today 2:16 PM 147 KB Java JAR file
# Applicati... % eSubmitter.app Today 2:16 PM 85KB  Application
[ Desktop » [ form Today 2:14 PM -- Folder
@ Documents = hi7util jar Today 2:16 PM 56 KB Java JAR file
2 lcsrutil jar Today 2:16 PM 192 KB Java JAR file
0 Downloads . " ;
Z images.jar Today 2:16 PM 307 KB Java JAR file
-1 Movies » [ import Today 2:14 PM -- Folder
Jj Music 2| itextjar Today 2:16 PM 1.1 MB Java JAR file
@ Pictures r |__, JExpress Today 2:22 PM -= Folder
2| kunststoff.jar Today 2:16 PM 40 KB Java JAR file
o2 2 lucene.jar Today 2:16 PM 324 KB JavaJAR file
() Remote... | » [ manual Today 2:14 PM -~ Folder
l;.l BOOTCAMP » [] META-INF Today 2:14 PM - Folder
| out.txt Today 2:19 PM Zero bytes Plain...cument
_': out3744.jar Today 2:16 PM 147 KB Java JAR file
=| outcber.jar Today 2:16 PM 169 KB Java JAR file
#| outctp.jar Today 2:16 PM 173 KB Java JAR file
= outcvm.jar Today 2:16 PM 91 KB Java JAR file
_'-_ outecp.jar Today 2:16 PM 39 KB Java JAR file
2 outosb.jar Today 2:16 PM 284 KB Java JAR file
¥ [ output Today 2:19 PM - Folder
Z outrha.jar Today 2:16 PM 178 KB Java JAR file
= outspl.jar Today 2:16 PM 174 KB Java JAR file
2| outvaers.jar Today 2:16 PM 114 KB Java JAR file
2 outvcc.jar Today 2:16 PM 18 KB Java JAR file
= outvcr.jar Today 2:16 PM 19 KB Java JAR file
_'-_ pdfutil.jar Today 2:16 PM 46 KB Java JAR file
2 poi.jar Today 2:16 PM 1.4 MB Java JAR file
= serializer.jar Today 2:16 PM 278 KB Java JAR file
Z sub.jar Today 2:16 PM 2.3 MB Java JAR file
¥ [ temp Today 2:38 PM -— Folder
Z| template jar Today 2:16 PM 3.1 MB Java JAR file
# Uninstall.app Today 2:16 PM 85 KB Application
|| Macintosh HD » 5] Applications » [ | eSub = [ | data
1 of 44 selected, 13.49 GB available

® & & & & S S S O O S O O O O O O O > o
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14. Confirm that /Application/esub/output exists.

@00 £ eSub ]
[« >] L | | )| =] 2 | Q
FAVORITES Fa EE:F?EV.J:II ?SL&E?TE?’?W J.EII%IED .E:IEJHP- e
{2 Dropbox = commans-io.jar Today 2:16 PM 109 KB  Java AR file
El All My Files = commons-lang.jar Today 2:16 PM 262 KB Java JAR file
{,t'? AirDrop ___‘; config.jar Today 2:16 PM 147 KB Java JAR file
o » [ data Today 2:14 PM -— Folder
# Applicati... % eSubmitter.app Today 2:16 PM 85KB  Application
[=] Desktop b [ form Today 2:14 PM e Folder
ﬂj Documents 2| hl7util.jar Today 2:16 PM 56 KB Java JAR file
O Diiloais Fa ?csruul.J.ar Today 2:16 PM 192 KB Java JAR ﬁle
2 images.jar Today 2:16 PM 307 KB Java JAR file
= Movies » [ import Today 2:14 PM - Folder
_m Music Z| itextjar Today 2:16 PM 1.1 MB Java JAR file
@ Pictures > [:l JExpress Today 2:22 PM -- Folder
Z| kunststoff jar Today 2:16 PM 40 KB Java JAR file
2Dl = lucene,jar Today 2:16 PM 324 KB JavaJAR file
() Remote... » [ manual Today 2:14 PM - Folder
li:—.;l BOOTCAMP > {:l META-INF Today 2:14 PM -- Folder
| out.txt Today 2:19 PM Zero bytes Plain...cument
= out3744.jar Today 2:16 PM 147 KB Java JAR file
= outcber.jar Today 2:16 PM 169 KB Java JAR file
= outctp.jar Today 2:16 PM 173 KB Java JAR file
= outcvm.jar Today 2:16 PM 91 KB Java JAR file
; outecp.jar Today 2:16 PM 39 KB Java JAR file
2| outosb.jar Today 2:16 PM 284 KB Java JAR file
Today 2:19 PM Folder
& outrha.jar Today 2:16 PM 178 KB Java JAR file
': outspl.jar Today 2:16 PM 174 KB Java JAR file
& outvaers.jar Today 2:16 PM 114 KB Java JAR file
Z outvece.jar Today 2:16 PM 18 KB Java JAR file
= outvcr.jar Today 2:16 PM 19 KB Java JAR file
; pdfutil.jar Today 2:16 PM 46 KB Java JAR file
= poi.jar Today 2:16 PM 1.4 MEB Java JAR file
=| serializer.jar Today 2:16 PM 278 KB Java JAR file
= sub.jar Today 2:16 PM 2.3 MB Java JAR. file
¥ [ temp Today 2:38 PM = Folder
F template.jar Today 2:16 PM 3.1 MB Java JAR file
= Uninstall.app Today 2:16 PM 85 KB Application
|=| Macintosh HD » [35] Applications = | eSub » ] output
1 of 44 selected, 13.49 GB available
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15. Select "eSubmitter.app” to launch the eSubmitter application.

800 {74 Macintosh HD
La /> ] 23 b | | B%~) | Fv|| 2 | Q
FAVORITES Name a| Date Modified Size Kind
[_L_| Braphox v &5 ﬁfppllcauons Today 2:14 PM - Foldq_ar .
i ol App Store.app Apr 18, 2012 1:52 PM 4.9 MB Application
= All My Files & Automator.app Mar 14, 2012 5:44 PM 20.1MB  Application
%9 AirDrop Calculator.app Jul 26, 2012 5:37 PM 6.4 MB Application
E,r_\g Applicati... il Calendar.app Aug 24, 2012 4:40 AM 40.6 MB Application
m Bistton <& Chess.app Aug 14, 2012 8:13 PM 10.7 MB Appi?cau.on
£ 'L Contacts.app Aug 8, 2012 2:20 PM 26.3 MB Application
[ Documents & Dashboard.app Jun 20, 2012 5:08 PM 1.1ME  Application
0 Downloads li.'l Dictionary.app Jun 20, 2012 6:50 PM 5.5 MB Application
H Movies ‘i}, DVD Player.app Aug 19, 2012 8:22 PM 22.6 MB Application
’ ¥ [ eSub Today 2:19 PM -- Folder
53 Music 3| archive0l.jar Today 2:16 PM IMB  JavaJAR file
(Gl Pictures " autoupdatechange Today 2:16 PM 147 bytes Document
DEVICES = bcmail jar Today 2:16 PM 192 KB Java JAR file
\: RErrOte.. = bcprowv.jar o Today 2:16 PM 1.6 MB Java JAR ﬁle
= = commons-io.jar Today 2:16 PM 109 KB Java JAR file
|..) BOOTCAMP = commons-lang.jar Today 2:16 PM 262 KB Java JAR file
3 config.jar Today 2:16 PM 147 KB Java JAR file
b | data Today 2:14 PM - Folder
B. eSubmitter.app Today 2:16 PM Application
» i form Today 2:14 PM - Folder
2| hi7util.jar Today 2:16 PM 56 KB Java JAR file
= icsrutil.jar Today 2:16 PM 192 KB Java JAR file
= images.jar Today 2:16 PM 307 KB Java JAR file
» [ import Today 2:14 PM == Folder
3 itext.jar Today 2:16 PM 1.1 MB Java JAR file
b | JExpress Today 2:21 PM -- Folder
Z| kunststoff.jar Today 2:16 PM 40 KB Java JAR file
Z| lucene. jar Today 2:16 PM 324 KB Java JAR file
» 0 manual Today 2:14 PM - Folder
B[] META-INF Today 2:14 PM -= Folder
| OUL.IXE Today 2:19 PM Zero bytes Plain...cument
F out3744.jar Today 2:16 PM 147 KB Java JAR file
3 outcber.jar Today 2:16 PM 169 KB Java JAR file
= outctp.jar Today 2:16 PM 173 KB Java JAR file
= outcvm.jar Today 2:16 PM 91 KB Java JAR file
= nuatnens ine Tl 216 DKA Inve I TAD Fila
|| Macintash HD » [5] Applications » [ | eSub » % eSubmitter.app
4 1 of 119 selected, 13.5 GB available
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16. WARNING: Once eSubmitter opens, you will see the following Warning message in a pop-up
window. This is the reason why we needed to create the temp folder /Application/esub/temp.
However, we need to set the Temporary Location in eSubmitter to our newly created temp fold-
er /Application/esub/temp instead of using the default file location /Users/eSub_home/temp.

Select "Close" to continue.

& gov.fda.cdrh.apps.sub.SUB_Main B D % = 4) = 97%GEF Thu2:23PM KunEiKang Q =

eSubmitter

File Edit View Output Tools Help

PEMEREFEEEEREREIR

| .7 Alerts and News | ; Helpful Tips | .7 Addresses and Contacts |- Links | 7 Frequently Asked Questions | ; History |
‘ @ Create New Submission... | I - """ — - = - ——= —

‘ @ P— - | Welcome to eSubmitter! An FDA Electronic Submissions Software Initiative
y pen Existing Si

Overview: This software application enables electronic submission of regulatory information to FDA in an effort to automate the submission process. It contains a number

of data capturing tools 2 hainful diaina havac fn raduna rachindant rasnancac and in alinu ENA in ~antyre data in a more useful, structured format. These benefits
‘ @B esubmitter Quick Guide.. | enable Centers within t© Warning

Getting Started: Tofd g\ The following folder locations were either not found or do not have the of the "eSubmitter Quick Guide", which provides layout information

e as well as tips for navlg (= necessary read/write access to support eSubmitter: ation on creating a new submission through to the submission
C@E Exit Application packaging process. Th n the left-hand side of this intro screen.
- Temporary Location
Contact Us: Please Flense chesk the syaien folders ileniifier within the’ e Iogatians! tabiof ler team at: esubmitter@fda.hns.gov. Please be sure to include
Zc;lr ‘nams, company n the User Preferences dialog (File->User 'Preferances) and verify these itact the appropriate office. See Contacts/Addresses for further
etails.

folders are available and have read /write access.

Application Updates: \* Close ‘ u are logged onto the Internet at the time that the application is
launched.

Thank you again for using our

. Department of Health & Human Services.

17. Select "Next" to continue.

800 Registration Dialog

eSubmitter Registration @

Why Register?

Please register this software with the Food and Drug Administration (FDA).

By registering you will be providing valuable statistical data that will be used in an effort to better
understand the needs of industry, as well as to help justify and guide future development efforts.

The registration process entails the entering of general contact information and the generation
of an email directed to FDA. Select the [Next] bution below to proceed.

| Register Later ‘ ﬁ Next ‘

® & & & & S S S O O S O O O O O O O > o
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18. Enter your contact information and then select “Next” to continue.

800 Registration Dialog
eSubmitter Registration )]

: Enter Contact Information
Contact
Title (e.g., Mr., Ms.): | | |
First/Given Name: @ |[Albert | :
Middle Name: [ |
Last Name: @ |[Cheng | i
Occupation Title: [ | :
Email Address: [ ] |cdrhesub@rfda.hhs.gmr | Iit

i Register Later | | Erevious% Next |

19. Enter your address information and then select "Next" to continue.

8 nn Registration Dialog
eSubmitter Registration 9 |
Enter Address Information I
Address
Establishment Name: @ |[Cesub |
1
Country: @ | @ United States of Amer... ! Other (select bel... H
Address - Line 1: @ |[2094 Gaither Rd I
c
Address - Line 2: | I (A
City: @ |[Rockville | [
State, Province, or Territory: "] Ik
| Maryland '|
Post Office or Zip Code: @ |[zo740- it
Phone Numbers
Telephone number: @ ||(301] 000-0000 Ext:
Register Later | | Erevious\- Next |

000000000000000000009
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20. Confirm your information and then select "Next" to continue.

800 Registration Dialog
eSubmitter Registration w))

Step 3 Generate Email

You provided the following information: F

Albert Cheng t
£
cdrhesub@fda.hhs.gov
CeSub k
2094 Gaither Rd E
Rockville, MD, 20740, US |
(301) D00-0000 i
Please verify the information and select the link below to generate an email to send to FDA. F

Generate Email

Note: We will attempt to generate the email using your local email application. After the email is
generated and your email software is loaded, send it as you would any other email.

N\

i Register Later | | Erevious} Next |

21. Confirm the email was sent successfully and then select "Done" to exit from eSubmitter
Registration.

ann Registration Dialog

eSubmitter Registration J) |

Check Results !

Was the registration email sent successfully?

® Yes the Email was sent successfully

{ | © No there was a Problem

If not, what was the issue?

Registration completed. Select the [Done] option below to end the registration process. t

\
i Previous | Done |
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Installing eSubmitter on a Macintosh

22. Select the "File" menu and then select "Preferences.”
® gov.fda.cdrh.apps.sub.SUB_Main

i 06 Q@&

itter

o ision software
) ’

‘ Welcome | Al

‘ i I{}pen Existing Submission... ‘

Overview: Tt
of data captu

23. Select the "File Location" tab and then select the *E| button.

800 o User Preferences Dialog
Auto-Save | Layout | Nemom | File Viewer | Messages | Memory |

Preferences related to the location of application files

@\ The Data Location identifies where report data files are stored when saved.
/

Data Location |;Applications;eSub;dataf | |§|?|

| @\ The Output Location identifies where files are generated as part of the output (e.g.,
—  reports).

Output Location | /Applications fe5ub /output, | |§|?|

@\ The Submission Package Location identifies where the final Submission files are
—— located once packaged.

Package Location |;ApplicationsfeSub,foutput,f ||§|?|

@\  The Temporary Location identifies where files are generated in support of the
= outputs. This should be on a local drive when working with a netwoMgfolder for
outputs to limit file conflicts between users.

- Temporary :|,sters,fe5ub_Home,ftempf ’E_'] |?|

i Previous | | Next | | oK | | Cancel |
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Installing eSubmitter on a Macintosh

24. Navigate to /Application/eSub/temp.

| User Preferences Dialog |

! Auto-Save | Layout | Networking File Location | File Viewer | Messages | Memory | i

B )

Pre_fq 8006 Select File Location

Look In: |ﬁe§uh v| @@@@E

" [ data T remp

" | eSubmitter.app[] Uninstall.app
3 form

=3 import :
3 JExpress
i (T3 manual
~ [CJ META-INF : 1
3 output

Folder name: [/Applications/eSub |

| Files of Type: |AII Files v|

Select || Cancel |

| Previous || Next | | oK || Cancel |

25. Select the temp folder /Application/eSub/temp. Then select "Select" to continue.

I User Preferences Dialog ‘

i Auto-Save | Layout | Networking File Location | File Viewer | Messages | Memory | |

"Pr(; eno Select File Location

Look In: |ﬁe5uh v| @@@@E

1 data [ temp

=1 eSubmitter.app ] Uninstall.app
] form

= import

] JExpress

3 manual

[CJ META-INF

3 output

Folder name: |prpIications}e5ub,ftemp |

Files of Type: | All Files ~|

Xfmleﬂ || Cancel |

| Temp . R -':-'..-":-":. it ;:.L'-Z-:fl""i i i ‘

| Previous || Next | | 0K || Cancel |

000000000000000000009



FoA U.S. Food and Drug Administration

Installing eSubmitter on a Macintosh

26. Select "OK" to finish the installation of eSubmitter on your Macintosh.

8 00 User Preferences Dialog
Auto-Save | Layout | Networking File Location | File Viewer | Messages = Memory | |
Preferences related to the location of application files |
i @\ The Data Location identifies where report data files are stored when saved. |
| -
j Data Location |/Applications/eSub/data;/ | H,J | uf |
E @\ The Output Location identifies where files are generated as part of the output (e.g., :
. = reports). 8
) , ; : | !
Output Location |;Applir_ations;eSubfuutput; | |E] | ) |
A — r
' #\  The Submission Package Location identifies where the final Submission files are
- |ocated once packaged.
J ' Package Location |;ApplicatiunsfeSubfuutput; | H.J | J | §
i #\  The Temporary Location identifies where files are generated in support of the
—— oputputs. This should be on a local drive when working with a network folder for
outputs to limit file conflicts between users.
Temporary '|;Applicatinns;e.‘.ubftemp; | |EJ | uf |
Previous | | Next | ﬁ OK | | Cancel |

If you have any questions about these instructions, please contact
cdrhesub@fda.hhs.gov.
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